
Red Oaks Nature Center will be open  
the weeks of Thanksgiving, Christmas and  
New Year’s during the following hours:

OaklandCountyParks.com

For information on Annual Vehicle Permits  
and Nature Center programs visit

11/23

Thanksgiving
Tuesday, Nov. 21  	 10 a.m.-5 p.m.
Wednesday, Nov. 22 	 10 a.m.-5 p.m.
Thursday, Nov. 23  	 CLOSED (Thanksgiving Day)
Friday, Nov. 24  	 CLOSED
Saturday, Nov. 25  	 10 a.m.-5 p.m. (normal schedule resumes)
 

Christmas and New Year’s
Saturday, Dec. 23  	 10 a.m.-5 p.m.
Sunday, Dec. 24  	 CLOSED (Christmas Eve)
Monday, Dec. 25	 CLOSED (Christmas Day)
Tuesday, Dec. 26 	 10 a.m.-5 p.m.
Wednesday, Dec. 27 	 10 a.m.-5 p.m.
Thursday, Dec. 28 	 10 a.m.-5 p.m.
Friday, Dec. 29 	 10 a.m.-5 p.m.
Saturday, Dec. 30 	 10 a.m.-5 p.m.
Sunday, Dec. 31 	 CLOSED (New Year’s Eve)
Monday, Jan. 1 	 CLOSED (New Year’s Day)
Tuesday, Jan. 2 	 10 a.m.-5 p.m. (normal schedule resumes)

Park trails will be open daily from sunrise to sunset.


